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The following companies have been approved by MassDOT Landscape Design Section for the 
work of providing an Invasive Plant Management Strategy per Item 102.33 and implementing 
that strategy under Item 102.3 Herbicide Treatment of Invasive Plants.  

Companies interested in being listed may submit qualifications or questions to: 
dotlandscapedesign@dot.state.ma.us.  

Qualifications must meet the requirements outlined under Item 102.3 Herbicide Treatment of 
Invasive Plants and Item 102.33 Invasive Plant Management Strategy available online at: 
Landscape and Wetland Design Special Provisions | Mass.gov. 

Ecological Land Management 
293 High Road 
Newbury, MA 01950 
Contact: Brian Colleran 
Brian@ecologicallandmanagement.com 
Phone: 978-358-1423                          

Essex Horticulture 
70 Washington Street, Suite 214 
Salem, MA 01970 
Contact: Zachary Navarro 
znavarro@essexhorticulture.com 
Phone: 978-548-8258 

Groundscapes Express, Inc.  
P.O. Box 737  
Wrentham, MA 02093  
Contact: Butch Goodwin 
butch@groundscapesexpress.com 
Phone: 508-400-5366 

Land Stewardship, Inc. 
PO Box 511 
Turner Falls, MA 01376 
Contact: Chris Polatin 
info@landstewardshipinc.com 
Phone: 413-367-5292 

Native Habitat Restoration 
P.O. Box 582 
Stockbridge, MA 01262 
Contact: Jess M. Toro 
nativehabitatrestoration@gmail.com 
Phone: 413-394-0277 

SWCA Environmental Consultants 
15 Research Drive 
Amherst, MA 01002 
Contact: Scott Fisher 
sfisher@swca.com 
Phone: 413-658.2056 

Ruby Environmental Services, Inc.  
20 Old Providence Road  
Sutton, MA 01590  
Contact: Richard Ruby 
Rich.rubyenvironmental@gmail.com 
Phone: (508) 808-0166 

Solitude Lake Management 
590 Lake Street 
Shrewsbury, MA 01545 
Contact: Keith Gazaille 
kgazaille@solitudelake.com 
Phone: 508-885-0101 

Vegetation Control Service, Inc. 
2342 Main St.  
Athol, MA 01331 
Contact: Andrew Powers 
apowers@vegetationcontrol.com 
Phone: 800-323-7706 
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